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* ED Translation of original instructions B Traduction de la notice originale B Traduccion de las instrucciones originales €3 Ubersetzung der Originalanleitung [ Traduzione delle istruzioni originali I Vertaling van originele instructies G Tradugéo das instrucGes originais G Tiumaczenie oryginalnej
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(D 2 year guarantee subject to normal usage. - Read all instructions before use. - Danger of electric shock. - Adult only assembly. & Garantie 2 ans en usage normal. - Lisez toutes les instructions avant utilisation. - Danger de choc électrique. - Montage 4 effectuer par un adulte exclusivement.
[ Garantia: 2 afios de uso normal - Lee todas las instrucciones antes de su uso. - Peligro de descarga eléctrica. - Montaje a efectuar exclusivamente por un adulto. E3 Garantie 2 Jahre bei normaler Verwendung - Lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung vor dem Gebrauch des Gerats bitte sorgfélig durch.
- Stromschlaggefahr. - Die Montage muR ausschlieBlich von einem Erwachsenen durchgefilhrt werden I Garanzia 2 anni in uso normale - Leggere tutte le istruzioni prima dell'utilizzo. - Pericolo di scosse elettriche. - Il montaggio deve essere effettuato esclusivamente da un adulto £ 2 jaar garantie bij
normaal gebruik - Lees voor gebruik alle instructies. - Gevaar op elektrische schok. - Montage dient uitsluitend door een volwassene te gebeuren B Garantia de 2 anos no modo de utilizagéo normal - Leia todas as instrugdes antes da utilizagéo. - Perigo de choque elétrico. - Montagem a ser efectuada
exclusivamente por um adulto. B Gwarancja 2 letnia w warunkach normalnego uzytkowania produktu - Nalezy przeczyta¢ wszystkie instrukcje przed uzyciem. - Niebezpieczenstwo porazenia pradem. - Montaz musi zosta¢ wykonany przez osobe dorosta. B 2 év garancia rendeltetésszer hasznalat
esetére - Hasznalat el6tt olvasson el minden utasitést. - Aramiités veszélye. - A szerelést kizarolag felntt végezheti. B8 Garantie 2 aniin conditii normale de utilizare - Citi toate instructiunile inainte de utilizare. - Pericol de electrocutare. - Montajul trebuie efectuat exclusiv de catre un adult. &3 Pri beznom pouzivani zaruka 2
roky - Pred pouzitim si precitajte vSetky pokyny. - Riziko zasahu elektrickym pradom. - Montaz musi vykonat jedine dospeld osoba B8 Zéruka 2 roky pfi bézném pouziti - Pfed pouzitim si proctéte viechny pokyny. - Nebezpeci trazu elektrickym proudem. - Montéz mize provadét pouze dospéla osoba, &1 2
ars garanti vid normalt slitage - Las igenom alla anvisningar fore anvandning. - Fara for elstdt. - Montering far endast utforas av vuxen person I3 Jamstvo 2 godine u normalnim uvjetima - Prije upotrebe procitajte upute do kraja. - Opasnost od strujnog udara. - Sastavljanje moze obaviti samo odrasla osoba
2-letna garancija ob normalni uporabi - Pred uporabo preberite vsa navodila. - Nevamost e\ektncnega udara. - |zdelek lahko sestavi samo odrasla oseba. @ Normal kullanimda 2 senelik garanti - Kullanim oncesinde talimatlarin tamamini okuyun. - Elektrik carpmasi tehlikesi. - Montaj sadece bir yetiskin
tarafindan yapiimalidir 08 Naudojant jprastomis salygomis produktui suteikiama 2 mety garantia - Pries naudodami perskatykite visas instrukcijas. - Elektros Soko pavojus. - Surinkti turi tik suaugusieji. 3 2 godine garancije sa normalnom upotrebom - ProGitajte celo uputstvo pre upotrebe. - Opasnost od
strujnog udara. - Montazu sme da vrSi iskfjucivo odrasla osoba. B 2 gadu garantija, ja to lieto normali. - Pirms izmantoSanas izlasiet visus noradfumus. - Elekriskas stravas trieciena risks - Tikal paredzets komplekts. B Tavak | 2-aastane garantil. - Enne kasutamist lugege labi kdik
juhised. - Elekirlcdgi oht. - Seadet vdivad kokku panna ainult taiskasvanud. E 2 xpovia eyyonan utrd Tov opo mpopAempevne xpriong - Aiaaate oheg ig odnyieg piv amro m xprion. - Kivduvog nhektpomngiag. - Zuvappohoyitar ovo amto eviiAkes. B TapaHuys 2 ropuHi npy Hopwiana yroTpeba - Mposetere
BOA4KYA MHCTPYKLVM IDEAVt ynoTpeGa. - ONacOCT O EreKTpIHEck Lok, - MOHTAX®bT 4a Ce UaBbpLLM camo 0T BbapacTer Yosex . [ [lypbic naviiananran araviaa 2 ¥binea keringik bepineai - Maigananap angbiia 6apnbik HYCKayniapibl OkbIHbI3. - ANEKTP TOrbIHbIH COFy Kayni 6ap. - Kypacmpynbl TeK epecekTep
OpbIHAaYbI Tic. B Fapaumsi 2 IO/Zla an HOpMaﬂbHOM CNONb30BaHMM - Hepe/:( MCNonb3oBaHUEM NPOYTUTE BCE MHCTPYKLNM. - - OnacHocTb nopaxeHns anempwecmm TOKOM. - C6opka nom«na OCyU.\eCTEJ'IHTbCﬂ WUCKMIOYATENBHO EJpOCﬂb\M m I'apawﬂ Ha 2 [POKK 3a yMOBM 3BUYaIHOTO BUKOPUCTAHHA -
Tepen BUKOHUCTaHHAM NpoUMTaiiTe BCI iHCTPYKLT. - HeBeaneka ypaxeHHs enekTpuuHim cTpyMom. - Komnnekt iuwe ang gopocnux. I Bao hanh hai nam néu st dun%bmh thucjn%i Boc {4t cd cac hudng dan trufdc khi sudung Nguy higm do dién giét. - Chi do nguci I6n dong goi. [ Garansi 2 tahun
dengan pengﬁunaan normel - Bacalah semua petunjuk sebelum penggunaan. - Bahaya tegangan listrik. - Hanya dapat dirakit oleh oran ) dewasa 0 ERERANSE AOHCHPEETNTHRA<LE L, -BRY IV IORRK. -BATTRAAOF T2 TLEE V. @ fulseiu
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L (I Garantia: 2 afios de uso normal - Lee todas las instrucciones antes de su uso. - Peligro de descarga elécirica. - Montaje a efectuar exclusivamente por un adutto.
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[ The external flexible cable of this transformer cannot be replaced; if the cord is damaged, the transformer should be discarded. - The appliance is not suitable for installation in an area where a water jet could be used. - The appliance
must not be cleaned by a water jet. G Le cable souple externe de ce transformateur ne peut pas étre remplacé ; si ce céble est endommage, le transformateur doit étre mis au rebut. - L'appareil ne convient pas a une installation dans
un lieu ol un jet d'eau est susceptible d'étre utilisé. - Cet appareil ne doit pas étre nettoyé avec un jet d'eau. B El cable flexible externo de este transformador no puede sustituirse; Si se dafiase el cable, deseche el transformador. - El
producto no es apto para ser instalado en un lugar donde se pueda usar un chorro de agua. - El producto no debe limpiarse con un chorro de agua. E3 Das &uBere flexible Kabel dieses Transformators kann nicht ersetzt werden; wenn
das Kabel beschadigt ist, muss der Transformator entsorgt werden. - Die Vorrichtung eignet sich nicht fiir die Installation in einer Zone, wo ein Wasserstrahl verwendet werden kdnnte. - Die Vorrichtung darf nicht mit einem Wasserstrahl
gereinigt werden. I |l cavo flessibile esterno di questo trasformatore non puo essere sostituito; in caso di danneggiamento del cavo, & opportuno eliminare il trasformatore. - Questo dispositivo non € adatto per I'installazione in luoghi
in cui pud essere usato un getto d'acqua. - Questo dispositivo non deve essere pulito con un getto d'acqua. I De soepele, externe kabel van deze transformator kan niet worden vervangen; Als het snoer beschadigd is, moet de
transformator worden weggegooid. - Het toestel moet niet in de buurt van een waterstraal worden gemonteerd of bewaard. - Het toestel mag niet met een waterstraal gereinigd worden. & O cabo externo flexivel deste transformador
ndo pode ser substituido; se o cabo estiver danificado, recomenda-se que o transformador seja eliminado. - O equipamento néo é adequado para instalagéo numa area onde um jato de agua possa ser utiizado. - O equipamento néo
deve ser limpo com um jato de dgua. G Elast tyczny kabel zewnetrzny tego transformatora nie moze by¢ wymieniany; jesli przewdd jest uszkodzony, transformator nalezy wyrzucic. - Urzadzenie e jest przeznaczone do instalacji w
miejscu, w ktdrym moglby by¢ uzywany strum|en wody. - Urzadzenie nie moze by¢ czyszczone strumieniem wody. & Ennek a transzformétornak a flexibilis kiils6 kabele nem cserélhetd; a vezeték sériilése esetén a transzformatort le
kel selejtezni. - A készillé nem lehet olyan helyezni, ahol vizsugarat hasznéalhatnak. - Az eszkdz nem tisztithato vizsugdrral. &8 Cablul flexibil extern al acestui transformator nu poate fi inlocuit; in caz de defectiuni ale cablului, se
recomanda eliminarea - Produsul nu este fat spre a fi instalat intr-0 zona in care poate fi stropit cu un jet de apa. - Produsul nu trebuie sa fie curatat cu jetul de apa. &3 VonkaJS| flexibilny kabel \oh fo transformétora nie je mozné
vymenit’ ak j Je kabel poskodeny, transformator by sa mal zlikvidovat. - Spotrebi¢ nie je vhodny na instaléciu v oblasti, kde by sa mohol pouzwat prad vody Spotrebic sa nesmie istit' prudom vody. B3 Vnéjsi kabel tohoto transformatu
nelze vyménit; v pfipadé poSkozeni kabelu doporuujeme transformétor zlikvidovat. - Spotfebic nen vhodny pro instalaci v oblasti, kde mize dojit k pouZiti proudu vody. - Spotfebic se nesmi Cistit proudem vody. 87 Transformatorns
externa bojliga kabel kan inte bytas ut. Om sladden &r skadad ska transformatorn kasseras. - Enheten &r inte lamplig for installation i ett omrade dér vattenstralar skulle kunna anvandas. - Enheten far inte rengdras med en vattenstrale.
[ Vanjski fleksibilni kabl ovog transformatora ne moZe se zamijeniti; u sluaju o3tecenja kabla, transformator treba baciti u otpad. - Uredaj nije prikladan za ugradnju u prostor gdje bi se mogao koristiti mlaz vode. - Aparat se ne smije
Cistiti mlazom vode. E¥ Zunanjega gibkega kabla tega transformatorja ni dovoljeno zamenjati; e se kabel poskoduje, transformator zavrzite. - Naprava ni primema za namestitev na obmocju, jer bi lahko uporabili vodni curek. - Naprave ne smete Cistiti z vodnim curkom. @ Bu transformatriin esnek dis
kablosu degistirilemez; kordonda hasar oldugu takdirde, transformator iskartaya gikariimalidir. - Cihazin kurulumunun su tabancasi kullaniimis olabilecek bir bélgede yapiimasi uygun degildir. - Cihaz su tabancasiyla temizlenmemelidir. & Sio transformatoriaus lankstaus iSorinio laido pakeisti negalima; jei
laidas sugadintas, transformatoriy reikia iSmesti. - Prietaisas netinka montuoti toje vietoje, kur biity galima naudoti vandens srove. - Prietaiso negalima plauti vandens srove. &3 Spoljni fleksibilni kabl ovog transformatora ne moze da se menja; ako je kabl ostecen, transformator treba odloziti na otpad. - Uredaj
nije pogodan za ugradnju na mestu gde bi mogla da se koristi vodena mlaznica. - Uredaj se ne sme ¢istiti vodenom mlaznicom. @ Si transformatora aréjo elasfigo kabeli nevar nomainit; ja vads ir bojéts, transformators jaiznicina. - lerice nav piemérota uzstadisanai vietas, kur biitu iesp&jams izmantot ddens
striklu. - lerici nedrikst firt ar idens striklu. B Selle trafo valist painduvat kaablit i saa asendada; kui juhe on kahjustatud, tuleb trafo &ra visata. - Seade ei sobi paigaldamiseks piirkonda, kus vdidakse kasutada veepihustit. - Seadet ei tohi puhastada veepihustiga. B8 To e§wrepikd eUKapTITO KaAWSIO aUTOU
Tou peTooynpamoTr dev Hopei va avrikataotabei; Edv 1o kahwdio Exel umoaTei {npid, o peracynuariaTg mpémel va amroppipBei. - H auakeur Sev eiva kardMnAn yia eykaraoTaon gt Trepioxr 6mou propei va pnaiporronBei ridakag vepol. - H auakeur Sev mpéel va kaBapideran e midaka vepou. B8 BrHwHMAT
TbBKaB Kaben Ha Toav TpaHechopMaTop He MOXe a Ce MOaMEHs: NPy oBpexia Ha kabena, TparcchopmaTopbT Tpstea fa ce V3XBB{IH. - YDELT He € NOXOLAL 33 VHCTAITaLYAS B 30HH, B KOUTO Ce 13011383 BOZHA CTPYA. - He novwCTBaiiTe ypea C BogHa CTpys. [Z3 Byn TpaHcdopMaTopAbIH ChIPTKbI MinriLL Kaben aybicTbipyFa
KenMeifp. erep ChiMbl 3aKpiMAanca, TPaHQOPMATOPAb KOKbICKA TacTaraH XeH. - KYpbinfbi Cy afblHbiH KONJaHbINaTbIH aiiMaKTa OpHaTyFa apHanmara. - KypbinéblHbl Cy afbiibiMeH Tasanayra ThiiiM CanbiHab. [0 Brewrwii rv6kui Kabens 3TOT0 TPaHC(HOPMATOPa He NOZNEXWT 3aveHe; B Cny|ae
TIOBPEXZEHYS LUHYPa TpaHC(OpMATOp CRiedyeT BLIBPOCHTS. - YCTPOVCTBO He NpeAHa3HaueHo [ YCTaHOBKM B MECTaX, F/ie MOTYT UCTOfb30BATLCA BOAOCTPY/HbIE YCTPOIACTE. - He AonyckaeTes Moiika YCTPOiicTea CTpyeit Bobl. (3 3oBHiluHii A THY4KitA kabenb 14b0ro M1eperBopioBaya He nignarae amii; y
BUNAKY MOLLIKO[DKEHHS YDA, MIEPETBOpIoBaY CAiZ yTUNi3yBaTuL. - [Tpunag He MpusHaqeHwii AN MOHTaXY B MICL, fie MOXE BUKOPUCTOBYBATUCS CTPYMiHb BOAM. - Mpinag 3a60pOHSIETLCA YCTUTH CTpyMeten Bopu. I Khong thé thay thé cap mém bén ngoai clia may bién p nay; Néu day bi hng, phai loai
b may bién ap. - Thiét bi nay khong thich hop d& lap dat & khu vuic co tia nuoc - Khdng dudc vé sinh xe bang tia nudc. [ Kabel elastis eksternal transformator ini tidak dapat d|gam| buang transformator apabila kabel rusak. - Alat ini tidak cocok untuk dipasang di area tempat semburan air dapat digunakan.
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Aie i a5y Slenll it pne Cany - Auile D plasiel Lo S dikia 3 aS il Culie e Sleall - Jsaall e, [ No puede reemplazarse el cable externo flexible de este transformador; si éste se ha dafiado, debe desecharlo. - EI producto no es apto para ser instalado en un lugar
donde se pueda usar un chorro de agua. - El producto no debe limpiarse con un chorro de agua.
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D Waste electrical products should not be disposed of with household waste. Please recycle where facilities exist. Check with your local authority or retailer for recycling advice. Collecting and recycling your product and/or its battery separately for disposal helps to conserve natural resources and protect
the environment and human health. - Caution RISK of explosion: battery is not allowed to replaced. DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS.WARNING: Risk of explosion if the device is placed near fire, is left in an environment with high temperature or extremely low air
pressure or is mechanically crushed or cut. G Les déchets électriques ne doivent pas étre jetés avec les ordures ménagéres. Recycler des que des installations adéquates existent. Consulter les autorités locales ou votre revendeur pour obtenir des conseils sur le recyclage. La collecte et le recyclage de
votre produit et/ou de sa batterie séparément pour élimination it a préserver les ressources naturelles et a protéger 'environnement et la santé humaine. - Attention - RISQUE d'explosion : il est interdit de remplacer la batterie. JETER LES BATTERIES USAGEES CONFORMEMENT AUX
INSTRUCTIONS. AVERTISSEMENT : risque d'explosion si 'appareil est placé a proximité de flammes, est laissé dans un environnement présentant une température élevée ou une pression atmosphérique extrémement basse, ou est coupé ou broyé mécaniquement. B3 Los productos eléctricos no se
deben desechar con la basura doméstica. Por favor, se deben llevar a las instalaciones de reciclaje correspondientes. Consulte a las autoridades locales o a su distribuidor para obtener asesoramiento sobre el reciclaje. Recoger y reciclar tu producto y/o la bateria por separado para su eliminacion ayuda a
conservar los recursos naturales y proteger el medio ambiente y la salud humana. - Precaucion: RIESGO de explosion: la bateria no se puede sustituir. DESECHE LAS BATERIAS USADAS SEGUN LAS INSTRUCCIONES. ADVERTENCIA: Existe riesgo de explosion si el producto se sitia cerca del fuego,
se deja en un ambiente a una temperatura alta o una presion atmosférica extremadamente baja o se tritura o corta mecanicamente. E3 Elektroabfall nicht zusammen mit dem Hausmilll entsorgen. Bitte recyceln, wo die entsprechenden Anlagen exitieren. Bitte erkundigen Sie sich bei den zusténdigen
Behdrden oder bei ihrem Fachhandler. Das getrennte Sammeln und Recycling dieses Produkts undfoder seiner Batterie bei seiner Entsorgung hilft dabei, natirliche Ressourcen zu bewahren und die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit zu schiitzen. - Achtung Explosionsgefahr: Batterie nicht
auswechseln. ENTSORGEN SIE GEBRAUCHTE BATTERIEN GEMASS DER ANWEISUNGEN. WARNUNG: Explosionsgefahr, wenn sich die Vorrichtung in der Nahe von Feuer, in einer Umgebung mit hoher Temperatur oder extrem niedrigem Luftdruck befindet oder mechanisch zerbrochen oder
angeschnitten ist. I | rifiuti elettrici non devono essere smaltiti insieme ai rifiuti domestici. Dove esistono impianti adeguati, riciclare tali rifiuti. Per ottenere consigli sul riciclaggio, consultare le autorita locali o il rivenditore. Raccogliere e riciclare il prodotto e/o la sua batteria separatamente per lo smaltimento
aiuta a preservare le risorse naturali e a proteggere 'ambiente e la salute umana. - Attenzione, RISCHIO di esplosione: Ia batteria non deve essere sostituita. SMALTIRE LE BATTERIE USATE IN CONFORMITA CON LE ISTRUZIONI. ATTENZIONE: Rischio di esplosione s il dispositivo & posizionato vicino
al fuoco, & lasciato in ambienti con temperatura elevata o con pressione dell'aria estremamente bassa o in caso di schiacciamenti o rotture meccaniche. ¥ Elekirisch afval mag niet samen met huishoudelijk afval worden verwijderd. Recycleren in geval er hiervoor adequate faciliteiten beschikbaar zijn.
Raadpleeg de plaatselijke overheid of uw dealer voor advies over recycling. Door uw product en/of de batterij gescheiden weg te doen en te recyclen, helpt u natuurlijke hulpbronnen te behouden en het milieu en de volksgezondheid te beschermen. - Let op RISICO op ontploffing: batterij mag niet vervangen
worden. VOER GEBRUIKTE BATTERIJEN VOLGENS DE INSTRUCTIES AF. WAARSCHUWING: Explosiegevaar indien de batterij in de buurt van vuur wordt geplaatst, wordt achtergelaten in een omgeving met een hoge temperatuur of een zeer lage luchtdruk of als de batterij mechanisch wordt platgedrukt
of gesneden. & Os residuos de equipamentos elétricos ndo devem ser eliminados com o lixo doméstico. Recicle sempre que existam instalagdes adequadas. Consulte as autoridades locais ou 0 seu revendedor para obter conselhos de reciclagem. Recolher e reciclar o seu produto e/ou respetiva bateria
separadamente durante a eliminagao ajuda a conservar os recursos naturais e a proteger o ambiente e a satde humana. - Atencéo RISCO de exploséo: a bateria ndo pode ser substituida. ELIMINAR AS BATERIAS USADAS DE ACORDO COM AS INSTRUGOES. AVISO: Risco de explosdo se colocar o
dispositivo perto de uma chama, se o deixar num ambiente com temperaturas elevada ou presséo atmosférica baixa, ou se for do ou cortado mecani . & Odpadaw elektronicznych nie nalezy wyrzuca¢ razem z odpadami komunalnymi. Odpady te nalezy poddac recyklingowi
w odpowiednim miejscu. Informacje dotyczace recyklingu mozna uzyskac od przedstawicieli lokalnych wiadz lub sprzedawcy. Odbidr i oddzielny recykling produktu ilub jego baterii w celu utylizacji pomaga chroni¢ zasoby naturalne, Srodowisko i zdrowie ludzi. - Uwaga; RYZYKO wybuchu: nie mozna
wymienia¢ akumulatora. ZUZYTE AKUMULATORY MUSZA ZOSTAC PRZEZNACZONE DO UTYLIZACJI ZGODNIE Z ZALECENIAMI. OSTRZEZENIE: Jesli urzgdzenie zostanie umieszczone w poblizu ognia, pozostawione w $rodowisku 0 wysokiej temperaturze lub bardzo niskim cisnieniu powietrza, badz
zostanie mechanicznie zgniecione lub przecigte, istnieje ryzyko wybuchu. &0 Az elektromos hulladékot ne tavolitsa el a haztartasi hulladékkal egyitt. Hasznositsa Uira az erre megfeleld helyen. Az ujrahasznositassal kapcsolatban kérjen tanacsot a helyi hatdsagtol vagy a viszonteladotol. A termek ésivagy
a hozza tartozo akkumulator szelektiv gyijtése és Gjrahasznositésa hozzajarul a természeti erGforrasok megovasahoz és a kornyezet és az emberi egészség védelméhez. - Vigyazat, ROBBANASVESZELY: az akkumulatort nem szabad kicseréini. A HASZNALT AKKUMULATOROKAT AZ ELOIRASOKNAK
MEGFELELOEN DOBJAKI. FIGYELEM! Robbanasveszelyes ha az eszkozt tiiz kozelébe, magas hdmérsékletii vagy rendkivil a\acsony Iegnyomasu komyezetbe helyezik, vagy mechanikusan dsszetdrik vagy elvagjak. EE Produse\eelecmce uzate nutrehu\esa fiearuncate cu deseuril jere. Reciclati di
in care exista instalatii adecvate. Consultati autorittile locale sau di | pentru a obine sfaturi de reciclare. Restrictii de folosire : Colectarea i recicl p dusuluisi/sau a bateriei acestuia pentru arun mcontnbule\ac t diuluisia sanatatii umane. - -At tiel RISC de exp\one nueste permisa
inlocuirea bateriei. ELIMINA'[\ BATERIILE UZATE CONFORM INDICATILOR DIN ACESTEINSTRUC[ 1UNI. AVERTISMENT! Risc de explozie dacd produsu\este sezatlangafoc, - dacé este &satintrun mediu cu peraturd ridicaté sau cuof lui extrem de redusé sau daca este avariat mecanic sau prezinta taieturi. &3 Elektrické produkty urcené
na vyhodenie by sa nemali likvidovat' spolu s domécim odpadom. Recyklujte na prislusnych miestach. Odporucania ohladom recyklacie ziskate od miestnych tradov alebo od predajcu. Zber a recyklacia produktu a/alebo jeho batérii oddelene na ucely likvidacie poméha Setrit prirodné zdroje a chrénit Zivotné
prostredie aj ludske zdravie. - Upozomenie RIZIKO vybuchu: batéria sa nesmie vymenit: POUZITE BATERIE LIKVIDUJTE PODLA POKYNOV. VAROVANIE: Riziko vybuchu, ak sa zariadenie umiestni do blizkosti ohfia, ponecha sa v prostredi s vysokou teplotou alebo extrémne nizkym tlakom vzduchu alebo
sa mechanicky rozdrvi ¢i rozreze. B3 Pouzity elekiricky material se nesmi vyhazovat do smésného odpadu z domacnosti. Zajiséte prosim fadnou recyklaci. Pro vice informaci o recyklaci se obratte na mistni trady ¢i na svého prodejce. Tridéni odpadu a recyklace vyrobku a/nebo jeho baterie pomahaji Seffit
prirodni zdroje a chrénit Zivotni prostedi a lidské zdravi. - Upozoréni NEBEZPECI vybuchu: baterie nesmi byt vyménéna. POUZITE BATERIE ZLIKVIDUJTE PODLE POKYNU. VAROVANI: Nebezpeci vybuchu, pokud je zafizeni umisténo v blizkosti ohné, je ponechano v prostfedi s vysokou teplotou nebo
extrémné nizkym tlakem vzduchu nebo je mechanicky rozdrceno nebo fezéno. &I Avfall som utgdrs av eller innehaller elektrisk utrustning far inte slingas som hushallsavfall. Atervinn om lampliga anlaggningar finns. Radfraga lokala myndigheter eller aterforsaljaren for att fa rad om atervinning. Separat
uppsamling och atervinning av produkten och/eller tillhdrande batteri for kassering bidrar till att bevara naturresurser och skydda miljén och manniskors halsa. - Varning, explosionsrisk: batteriet far inte bytas ut. KASSERA BEGAGNADE BATTERIER ENLIGT INSTRUKTIONERNA. VARNING! Explosionsrisk
om enheten placeras nara eld, [amnas i en miljo med hog temperatur eller extremt lagt lufttryck eller krossas mekaniskt eller skars. I3 Rabljeni elektricni proizvodi ne smiju se bacati s kucnim otpadom. Reciklirajte gdje je to moguce. Saviet o recikliranju zatrazite od lokalnih viasti ili prodavaca. Odvojeno
prikuplianje vaseg proizvoda ifili baterije za odlaganje pomaze ocuvati prirodne resurse te zastititi okoli§ i zdravije ljudi. - Oprez: RIZIK od eksplozije: nije dopustena zamjena baterije. ISKORISTENE BATERIJE ODLOZITE PREMA UPUTAMA. UPOZORENJE: Opasnost od eksplozije ako se uredaj postavi u
blizini vatre, ako se ostavi u okruzenju s visokom temperaturom ili ekstremno niskim tlakom zraka ili ako je mehanicki zgnjecen ili izrezan. E Elektricne odpadke ne smete odvreci med gospodinjske odpadke. Reciklirajte jih na primernih mestih. Za nasvet glede recikliranja se obrmite na lokalne oblasti ali
prodajalca. Z locenim zbiranjem in recikliranjem izdelka in/ali baterij zanj zaradi odlaganja pomagate ohranjati naravne vire ter varovati naravo in zdravje ljudi. - Pozor: NEVARNOST eksplozije: zamenjava baterije ni dovoljena. ODPADNE BATERIJE ZAVRZITE V SKLADU Z NAVODILI. OPOZORILO:
Nevarnost eksplozije, e napravo postavite blizu ognja, jo pustite v okolju z visoko temperaturo ali izredno nizkim zracnim tlakom ali e jo mehansko zdrobite ali razrezete. & Elektrikli atiklar, normal ev atiklariyla bsriikte atimamalidir. Uygun sartlarda yeniden doniisime bas vurun. Yeniden doniisiim hakkinda
bilgi igin yerel mercilere veya saticiniza danisin. Uriintin ve/veya bataryasinin imha icin ayri ayn toplanmasi ve geri donistimi, dogal kaynaklarin, cevrenin ve insan sagliginin korunmasina yardiml olur. - Uyan!! Patlama RISKI vardir: Bataryanin degistirilmesi yasaktir. KULLANILMIS BATARYALARI
TALIMATLARA GORE ATIN. UYARI: Cihaz atesin yakinina, yiksek basingli bir yere veya asir derecede diisik basingli bir yere birakilirsa veya mekanik olarak catlamis veya kinlmissa patlama riski vardir. B Elektros jrangos atlieky negalima iSmesti su buitinemis atliekomis. Atiduokite jas perdirbti |
atitinkama surinkimo sistema. Patarimy dél perdirbimo teiraukités vietos valdzios institucijy ar pardavéjo. Gaminio ir (arba) jo akumuliatoriaus surinkimas ir perdirbimas atskirai Salinimui padeda tausoti gamtos iteklius ir saugoti aplinkg bei zmoniy sveikata. - [spéjimas. SPROGIMO rizika: baterijg draudziama
pakeisti. PANAUDOTAS BATERIJAS ISMESKITE PAGAL NURODYTAS INSTRUKCIJAS. [SPEJIMAS: Jei prietaisas pastatomas arti ugnies, paliekamas aukstos temperatiiros aplinkoje arba labai zemo oro slégio aplinkoje, arba jeigu jis mechaniskai traiskomas arba pjaustomas, kyla sprogimo rizika.
3 Elekiricni otpad se ne sme bacati sa kuénim otpadom. Reciklirajte tamo gde postoj postrojenje. Konsultujte se sa lokalnim viastima li sa prodaveem o reciklazi. Odvojeno prikupljanje i recikliranje vaseg proizvoda ifi odlaganje njegove baterile pomaze da se saCuvaju prirodni izvori i da se zastiti okolina
i zdravije ljudi. - Oprez RIZIK od eksplozie: zamena baterije nije dozvoljena. ODLOZITE KORISCENJE BATERIJE U SKLADU SA UPUTSTVIMA. PAZNJA: Rizik od eksplozije ako se uredaj stavi blizu vatre, ako se ostavi U okruzenju sa visokim temperaturama ili ekstremno niskim vazdusnim pritiskom ili ako
se mehanicki slomi ili isece. @0 Elekiriskos atkritumus nedrikst izmest kopa ar sadzives atkritumiem. Ja iespéjams, lidzu, nododiet tos otrreizéjai parstradei. Par ofrreizéjas parstrades jautajumiem sazinieties ar vietéjo paSvaldibas iestadi vai mazumtirgotaju. Produkta unjvai ta akumulatora atseviska
savaksana un otrreizéja parsirade palidz taupit dabas resursus un aizsargat vidi un cilvéku vesefibu. - Uzmanibu! Pastav spradziena RISKS: akumulatoru nav atlauts nomainit. ATBRIVOJIETIES NO IZLIETOTAJAM BATERIJAM ATBILSTIGI NORADIJUMIEM. BRIDINAJUMS: pastav spradziena risks, ja
ferici novieto netalu no uguns, atstaj vidé ar augstu temperatiiru vai rkartigi zemu gaisa spiedienu vai mehaniski sasmalcina vai sagnez Elekiriseadmete jadt tmeid ei tohi korvaldada koos olmepriigiga. Palun vétta ringlusse seal, kus on olemas vastavad rajatised. Kilsige ringlussevétu nouandeid kohalikult
omavaltsuselt voi edasimiidjalt. Toote jaivGi selle aku eraldi kogumine ja ringlussevott havitamiseks aitab sédsta lood d ning kaitsta keskkonda | ja |mmes e tervist. - Ettevaatust PLAHVATUSOHT: akut ei tohi asendada. KORVALDAGE KASUTATUD AKUD VASTAVALT JUHISTELE. HOIATUS:
Plahvatusont, kui seade asetatakse tulekahju lahedusse, jaetakse korge temperatuuri v6i &érmiselt madala Shurbhuga keskkonda voi kui seda meh kse voi | kse. E¥ Ta nhextpika amoBAnTa Gev TIEEI Vol ATTOPPITITOVTa e TOl OIKIOK TToppipaTa. AVaKUKAGGTE PONG uTTapXouv
EMOPKEIG EYKATO0TAOEIG. ZUIBOUAEUTEITE TIG TOTIKEG ApKEG ) Tov avIITpoawTTo ag Yia gupBoulés avakukhwang. H auhhoyr kai 1 avakukhwan Tou Tipoioviog cag rifkatl TG pTTaTapiag Tou GEYWPIOTA yia amOppIYN OUKBAME! 0T BIATPNON TWV QUOIKLY TIOPWY Kai TV TIpoOTasia Tou mepIBahAoviog Kai g
avBpwivng uyeiag,. - Mpoooxn KINAYNOX ékpnéne: H pmarapia ev mpémer va avikaiotarar. ANMOPPIYH XPHZIMOMOIHMENQN MMATAPIQN ZYM®ONA ME TIZ OAHTIEX. POZOXH: Kivbuvog ékpnéng av 1 uakeur] TomoBemBei kovia ae guria, av peivel ot TrepiBakhov pe upnhn Beppiokpaaia i pe
eGaipenka yapnAn arpoagaipikr iean 1y av auvBiBei i komei e pnxavikd péoa. E8 Wanesnute ot ynotpeba enextpudecku poaykT He TpAGBA Aa ce aXBLPNAT ¢ GuToswTe oTnambLy. Mons, peuuknvpaiite Ha npeHasHa“eHuTe 3a ToBa CbOpbieHHs. [poBepeTe ¢ MecTHUTe BracTv v ¢ Balua ThproBew Ha apebHo
OTHOCHO CBBETH 33 P CubupareTouny Ha Balwus npoaykT winv Heroata Gatepys OTAENHO 3a U3XBbPIIAHE CrioMara 3a Oa3BaHe Ha NPUPOTHITE PECYPCH 1 3aLLVTa Ha OKOMHaTa CPEa v HoBeLLIKOTO 3apae. - Brumanue PYCK ot :Hece CMsiHa Ha Batepusita. UBXBBPIANTE
V3TION3BAHVTE BATEPUY CBITIACHO VIHCTP‘/KL[VIVITE MPEQYMPEXIEHVE: ColuectsyBa pick o XCTI031 MpH NIOCTABAHE Ha Ypena Gu30 [0 OrbH, 1P ChXPaHEHe B CPeAa C BIICOKA TEMMEPATYPa UM VSKTKOHUTENHO HMOKO Hanaraxe unu npm MEXaHUHO CMauKBaHe Wi apsisaare. 83 SnexTp eHiMAeDiHiy
KangbIKTapbiH TYPMBICTLIK KanablkTapvien Bipre TacTayra Gonwaiiabl. OHAipicTik Heicargap 6ap Kepae kaiiTa eryenis. KaiiTa eryey XeHiHae KeHec any ywwi xepriniki Gunik oprabiHa Hewece aunepre IHbI3. OHiM HbIH IH K9/lere apary ILiH Gerek xvHay KeHe kaiita
BH7ey TabUF PECYPCTApABI CaKTayFa XaHe KoplLaraH opTa MeH afiam AEHCaybifbiH Koprayra KemexTeces. - apsiny KAYTI Typansi eckepry: Garapesibl aybicTbipyra Gonmarigsi. TAVIANAHBITFAH AKKVMYJ'IFITOPJ'IAPJ]bI HYCKAyﬂAPFA CAIKEC KAVTA OHIEHI3. HA3AP AYTAPbIHbI3: Erep
KYPbIFSI OTKA Xakbi Gonca, XOFapsl TemnepaTypa Hemece eTe TemeH aya KbiCuiMsl 6ap opTana, CoHpait-ak MexaHvKans ycakTay Hemece Kecy keaiae )Kapb\l‘lblc Kayni 6ap. G dnexTPOTEXHMYECKHE OTXORbI HE AOMKHbI BbIG ThCst BMECTE C TPy Hama4my c Ly
CfjaBajiTe Ha MOBTOPHYIO yTiMM3aLMio. OBPATUTECH K MECTHBIM BNACTAM WM K BALLEMY MPOZaBLY 33 COBETOM 0 BO3MOKHOCTH P €60 BaLWX U3Renwii wiunvt ux Garapeex 4N yTUNM3ALYM NOMOTAET COXPaHUTL MPUPOAHBIE PECYPCHI 1 3ALWTHTb oxpy)«ammyno cpeay
1 30poBbe yenoBexa. - Mpeaynpexaerine o PUCKE Bapoisa: samena Garapey sanpewjena. YTANU3UPYUTE VICI'IOJ'IbSOBAHHbIE BATAPEVI COrMACHO VIHCTPVKLlMFIM BHMAHIE: Puck B3pbiBa Mpy HaxoXaeH YCTPOCTBa BGAU3M OTHA, MpU BLICOKOM TEMTIEPATYPE, KpaiHe HUKOM AaBneHIu
BO3YXa, MeXarueckom yaape w nopese. (3 Bianpauosari enexTpyHi NPORYKTH cnip, yTuniaysaru Okpemo Bia no6yToBux BI}.‘[XO/:[IB 3pasaiire Ha nepepobky B cnewiansHi saknagw. LLlono nopaa 3 yrvnisaui aseptitbca A0 wicuesux oprakis Bnaau abo npogasus. 36ip Ta nepepobka npoayKTy Talabo
Jioro Gatapei okpemo Anst yTunisaLi sonomarae 30epiraTi PUPORHI PecypCH i SaXVILATH HABKOMMLLIHE CEPEROBMILE Ta 340poB's niofed. - Obepexto, HEBESMEKA BUBYXY! sawita akymynstopa saGoporera. AKYMYTIATOPIA, CTPOK CIYXKBI AKVX 3ABEPLLIBCSA, CIIA YTUNIBYBATI 3T10HO 3
IHCTPYKLISMU. BACTEPEXEHHS. Ichye HeGeanexa Bubyxy y pasi poamiluetHst TIpUCTpoI0 11061143y BOTHIO, B CEPEAOBLL] 3 BUCOKOIQ TEMMIEpaTypoio a6o HaqasmuaMHo HI3bK/M TVICKOM MOBITPS, 41t MEXaHIYHOTO e BHACNIAOK PC a6o pisarts,. I Rac thai dién tir khong dugc vit
chung véi réc thai sinh hoat. T4i ché ngay khi da lap dat day dl. Tham khao ban quan Iy dja phuang hodc ngyai phan phi san pham d& nhan dugc cac 161 khuyén ve tai ché sén pham. Viec thu gom va tai ché san pham clia ban vathoac pin clia no mdt cach riéng biet dé thai bé gidp béo on tai nguyén thién
nhién, béo vé mai truong va stic khoe con nguei. - Can than NGUY CO ng: khong dugc phép thay pin. VUT AC QUY DA QUAN SU DUNG THEO HUONG DAN. CANH BAO: C6 nuy cd ng néu xe duge dat gan Iiia, dé trong mdi truding co nhiét do cao hodc ap suat khong khi cuic thap hoac bi nghién hodc
cét bang Iy ca hoc. [ Limbah elektronik tidak boleh dibuang bersama dengan limbah rumah tangga. Mohon didaur ulang apabila terdapat fasilitas yang memadai. Berkonsultasilah dengan pihak berwenang setempat ataupun distributor untuk mendapatkan saran mengenai daur ulang. Mengumpulkan dan
mendaur ulang produk dan/atau baterainya secara terpisah kefika dibuang turut membantu melestarikan sumber daya alam serta melindungi lingkungan dan kesehatan manusia. - Peringatan, RIS\KO ledakan: baterai tidak boleh diganti. BUANG BATERAI BEKAS SESUAI PETUNJUK.PERINGATAN: Risiko
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USuilSaa b f 3 5} 3Ll [ Los productos el&ctricos no se deben desechar con la basura doméstica. Se deben llevar a reciclar alas instalaciones de reciclaje correspondientes. Consulta a las autoridades locales o al distribuid para obten: iento sobre el reciclaje. Recoger y reciclar su
producto y/o la bateria por separado para su eliminacion ayuda a conservar los recursos naturales y proteger el medio ambiente y la salud humana. - Cuidado, RIESGO de explosion: no estd permitido cambiar la bateria. DESECHE LAS BATERIAS USADAS SEGUN LAS INSTRUCCIONES. ADVERTENCIA:
Existe riesgo de explosion si el producto se sitta cerca del fuego, se deja en un ambiente a una temperatura alta o una presion atmosférica extremadamente baja o se tritura o corta mecanicamente.
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IMPORTANT! READ CAREFULLY AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

Conditions of use

- Before use, read the instructions in full, and keep them for future reference. Also check that your scooter is in perfect working
order.

- This scooter is a travel vehicle designed for leisure use. Please familiarise yourself with the local regulations in force before use.
- Powered by electric motor.

- This scooter is designed for users over 14 years of age, if local regulations allow.

- This scooter can be used by a person who is at least 14 years old, and by people with reduced physical, sensory or mental
capacities or without experience or knowledge if they are properly supervised or if they have been given instructions for the safe
use of the appliance and if the risks involved have been apprehended. Children must not play with the device. Cleaning and user
maintenance shall not be made by children without supervision.

- Before each use, make sure that all the locking devices are properly engaged (follow the assembly instructions in the manual),
that the steering system is correctly adjusted and that all the connection elements are properly tightened and not broken.

- Check the operation of the brake before each use

- Regularly check the quality of your wheels and bearings and ensure their proper maintenance. Remove any sharp edges before
use.

- Make sure you check all screws are tight before each use, as the effectiveness of self-tightening nuts and other fastening
devices may become compromised.

- Most serious accidents occur in the first months of use, so take time learning the basics of scooter riding.

- Ask at your store, where staff will be able to recommend an appropriate training organisation.

- The scooter, due to the skills it requires, must be used with care to avoid any fall or collision that could injure the user or others.
At all times, take care of yourself and others.

- Avoid busy places with a ot of traffic ..

- Ride on flat, clean, dry surfaces and, when possible, away from other road users.

- Do not misuse the scooter. Do not modify or tune the scooter.

- Do not carry a bag or other object on the front of the scooter.

- Regularly check the condition of the brake and its level of wear.

- Warning: as with all mechanical appliances, a vehicle is subject to considerable stresses and wear. The different materials and
components can react differently to wear or fatigue. If a component’s expected lifespan is exceeded, it can break suddenly, which
could cause injury to the user. Cracks, scratches or discolouration on areas subject to high amounts of stress are signs that the
component’s lifespan has been exceeded and it should be replaced.

- The vehicle is intended for one person only.

- Accessories and additional items which are not approved by the manufacturer should not be used.

- During use, always wear protective equipment such as: hand / wrist protection, knees, head and elbows.

- According to traffic regulations in France, please always wear reflective clothing and a helmet, especially in low visibility condi-
tions such as fog, dusk or at night.

- Itis compulsory to always wear shoes.

- The sound pressure level of A-weighted emissions does not exceed 70 dB (A).

- Any load attached to the handle bar will affect the stability of the vehicle.

- This vehicle is not intended for acrobatic use.

Use

- Warning: the motor and brake can get hot during use. Do not touch them after use to avoid any risk of burns.

- The motor is activated by the trigger located on the handlebars. It engages when the speed of the scooter is above 3km/h.

- Any braking action turns off the assistance.

- Wait for the scooter to come to a complete stop before getting off.

- Warning: the stand does not ensure the stability of the scooter if used on unstable or sloping terrain.

- Control your speed and trajectory in order to maintain control of the vehicle

- The scooter can be used in free-wheel mode when electric assistance is tuned off.

- The product is exposed to extension of braking distances during wet weather.

- Notify your presence when approaching a pedestrian or cyclist if they haven't seen or heard you.

- Traffic in the city has many obstacles to cross such as curbs or steps. It is recommended to avoid obstacle jumps. It is important
to anticipate and adapt your trajectory and speed to those of a pedestrian before crossing these obstacles. It is also recommended
to get out of the vehicle when these obstacles become dangerous due to their shape, height or slippage.

Using walking-pace mode:

- Walking-pace mode limits your speed to 6km/h.
- Use this mode each time the scooter is used in common traffic areas with pedestrians.

Battery

- Before charging it, switch off the scooter.

- Charging should always be done indoors.

- For optimum use, we recommend you do a full charge followed by a full discharge once a month.

- In the event of non-use, infrequent use or storage, recharge the battery completely at least every 6 months to ensure that it will
work properly.

- Important information:

Always make sure the charger is compatible with the local electricity network:

- Voltage: 100V, 240V maximum,

Frequency: minimum 50 Hz, maximum 60 Hz.

WARNING! To recharge the battery, use only the removable FY0634201500 power supply unit supplied with the device

- The external flexible cable of this transformer cannot be replaced; if the cord is damaged, the transformer should be discarded.
- Charging must be done in the presence of a user and under supervision

- When the scooter is at the end of its life, return the battery to a store or an authorised recycling centre. Do not dispose of the
scooter in the countryside.

- WARNING! Keep plastic covering away from children to avoid suffocation.

Maintenance

The product must be in «off» mode and the charger disconnected during maintenance or cleaning operations

- To ensure the scooter's maintenance, provide suitable lighting.

The scooter must be turned off for maintenance or cleaning

Do not clean with a water jet or high-pressure cleaner. Use a slightly damp cloth.

Do not store the scooter in an atmosphere >40°C, especially in a car

This device contains batteries which are non-replaceable.

Locations and frequency of lubrication, recommended lubricant; the method for adjusting the brakes and recommendations
concerning the replacement of friction components; method for adjusting or setting all of the components that would need to be
adjusted regularly or after replacement of a part;can not be done by the user, but must be done by After sale of Decathlon.

Commercial Battery Warranty:

- The battery is guaranteed for 2 years and 300 complete charges and discharges with a full charge to be carried out at least
every 6 months.

- There is a risk of severe damage to the battery if a complete charge has not been carried for longer than 6 months (not
guaranteed)

- 2 year guarantee subject to normal usage. The guarantee will be cancelled if the battery has been opened or modified.

- Do not open the battery, motor wheel, the sealed cover containing the battery and motor controller and the sensor on the brake
handle

- The guarantee will be void should any precautions have been ignored.

- Never attempt to charge the battery with any charger other than the one supplied.

- Consult our DECATHLON website to help you diagnose problems yourself using the FAQs, or by contacting our after-sales
support directly by e-mail, which will provide assistance in case of breakdown.

HIRING OUT THE SCOOTER IS PROHIBITED.

IF THE SCOOTER DISPLAYS AN ERROR CODE:

E1 Boot detection Throttle error Contact the after-sales service. E6 Communication error Contact the after-sales service.
. . . Stop using it and do the char-

E2 Boot detection brake error Contact the after-sales service. E7 Motor temperature warning ging until it's fully charged.

E3 Battery under-voltage warning Contact the after-sales service. E8 Battery Over-voltage warning Contact the after-sales service.

Stop using it and return to
E4 Controller over current error Contact the after-sales service. E9 Battery temperature warning room temperature until error
code disappear.
E5 Motor Hall signal error Contact the after-sales service.
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EMEBFLRELE | - Please Wear your helmet! E Waste electrical products should not be disposed of with household waste. Please recycle where facilities exist. Check with your local authority or retailer for recycling advice. Collecting and recycling your product and/or its battery separately for
disposal helps to conserve natural resources and protect the environment and human health. - GJ Les dechets électriques ne doivent pas étre jetés avec les ordures menageres Recycler dés que des installations adéquates existent. Consulter les autorités locales ou votre revendeur pour obtenir des
conseils sur le recyclage. La collecte et e recyclage de votre produit et/ou de sa batterie séparément pour élimi i a preserver les ressources naturelles et & protéger 'environnement et a santé humaine. - B3 Los productos eléctricos no se deben desechar con la basura doméstica. Por
favor, se deben llevar a las instalaciones de reciclaje correspondientes. Consulte a las autoridades locales o a su distribuidor para obtener asesoramiento sobre el reciclaje. Recoger y reciclar tu producto y/o la bateria por separado para su eliminacion ayuda a conservar los recursos naturales y proteger
el medio ambiente y la salud humana. - E3 Elektroabfall nicht zusammen mit dem Hausmiill entsorgen. Bitte recyceln, wo die entsprechenden Anlagen exitieren. Bitte erkundigen Sie sich bei den zusténdigen Behdrden oder bei ihrem Fachhéndler. Das getrennte Sammeln und Recycling dieses Produkis
und/oder seiner Batterie bei seiner Entsorgung hilft dabei, natiirliche Ressourcen zu bewahren und die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit zu schiitzen. - I | rifiuti elettrici non devono essere smalfiti insieme ai rifiuti domestici. Dove esistono impianti adeguati, riciclare tali rifiuti. Per ottenere consigli
sul riciclaggio, consultare le autorita locali o il rivenditore. Raccoghere e riciclare il prodollo e/o la sua batteria separatamente per lo smaltimento aiuta a preservare le risorse naturali e a proteggere I'ambiente e la salute umana. - @ Elektrisch afval mag niet samen met huishoudeljk afval worden
verwijderd. Recycleren in geval er hiervoor adequate faci baar zijn. Raadpleeg de [ jke overheid of uw dealer voor advies over recycling. Door uw product en/of de batterij gescheiden weg te doen en te recyclen, helpt u natuurlifke hulpbronnen te behouden en het milieu en de
volksgezondheid te beschermen. - & Os residuos de equipamentos elétricos ndo devem ser eliminados com o lixo doméstico. Recicle sempre que existam instalacdes adequadas. Consulte as autoridades locais ou 0 seu revendedor para obter conselhos de reciclagem. Recolher e reciclar o seu produto
elou respetiva bateria separadamente durante a eliminagdo ajuda a conservar os recursos naturais e a proteger o ambiente e a satide humana. - G Odpadow elektronicznych nie nalezy wyrzuca¢ razem z odpadami komunalnymi. Odpady te nalezy poddac recyklingowi w odpowiednim miejscu.
Informacje dotyczace recyklingu mozna uzyskac od przedstawicieli lokalnych wiadz lub sprzedawcy. Odbicr i oddzielny recykling produktu illub jego baterii w celu utylizacji pomaga chroni¢ zasoby naturalne, $rodowisko i zdrowie ludzi. - €I Az elektromos hulladékot ne tévolitsa el a héztartasi hulladékkal
egyiitt. Hasznositsa jra az erre megfeleld helyen. Az Ujrahasznositassal kapcsolatban kérjen tanacsot a helyi hatdsagtol vagy a viszonteladdtol. A termék ésivagy a hozza tartozo akkumulator szelektiv gydijtése és Ujrahasznositésa hozzajérul a természeti erdforrasok megdvasahoz és a kornyezet és az
emberi egészség védelmeéhez. - B Produsele electrice uzate nu trebuie sa fie aruncate cu deseurile menajere. Reciclati din momentulin care exista instalatii adecvate. Consultati autorittile locale sau distribuitorul pentru a obtine sfaturi de reciclare. Restrictii de folosire : Colectarea sireciclarea separata a produsului si/sau a bateriei acestuia
pentru aruncare contribuie [a conservarea resurselor naturale sila protejarea mediului si a sanatatii umane. - &9 Elektrické produkty uréené na vyhodenie by sa nemali likvidovat spolu s domécim odpadom. Recyklujte na prislu$njch miestach. Odporiicania ohladom recyklacie ziskate od miestnych Gradov alebo od
predajcu. Zber a recyklacia produktu a/alebo jeho batérii oddelene na ucely likvidacie pomaha Setrit prirodné zdroje a chranit Zivotné prostredie aj ludské zdravie. - B3 Pouzity elektricky material se nesmi vyhazovat do smésného odpadu z domécnosti. Zajiséte prosim fadnou recyklaci. Pro vice informaci
o recyklaci se obratte na mistni Ufady ¢i na svého prodejce. Tridéni odpadu a recyklace vyrobku a/nebo jeho baterie pomahaji Setfit prirodni zdroje a chranit Zivotni prostredi  lidské zdravi. - EJ Avfall som utgérs av eller innehaller elektrisk utrustning fér inte sléngas som hushallsavfall. Atervinn om
lampliga anlaggningar finns. Radfraga lokala myndigheter eller aterftrsaljaren for att fa rad om atervinning. Separat uppsamling och atervinning av produkten ocheller tillndrande batteri for kassering bidrar till att bevara naturresurser och skydda miljon och manniskors hélsa. - @@ Rabljeni elektricni
proizvodi ne smiju se bacati s kucnim otpadom. Reciklirajte gdje je to moguce. Savjet o recikliranju zatraZite od lokalnih viasti ili prodavaca. Odvojeno prikuplianje vaseg proizvoda ifli baterije za odlaganje pomaze ocuvati prirodne resurse te zastiiti okoli$ i zdravlje ljudi. - E¥ Elekiricne odpadke ne smete
odvreci med gospodinjske odpadke. Reciklirajte jih na primernih mestih. Za nasvet glede recikliranja se obmite na lokalne oblasti ali prodajalca. Z lo¢enim zbiranjem in recikliranjem izdelka infali baterij zanj zaradi odlaganja pomagate ohranjati naravne vire ter varovati naravo in zdravje judi. - @ Elektriki
atiklar, normal ev atiklariyla bsrlikte atimamalidir. Uygun sartlarda yeniden doniisime bas vurun. Yeniden doniisiim hakkinda bilgi icin yerel mercilere veya saticiniza danisin. Uriinlin ve/veya bataryasinin imha iin ayri ayri toplanmasi ve geri doniisiimi, dodal kaynaklarin, gevrenin ve insan sagliginin
korunmasina yardimer olur. - B Elektros jrangos atlieky negalima iSmesti su buitinémis atliekomis. Atiduokite jas perdirbti | atitinkama surinkimo sistema. Patarimy dél perdirbimo teiraukités vietos valdZios institucijy ar pardavejo. Gaminio ir (arba) jo akumuliatoriaus surinkimas ir perdirbimas atskirai
Salinimui padeda tausoti gamtos isteklius ir saugoti aplinkg bei Zmoniy sveikatg. - ED Elekiricni otpad se ne sme bacati sa kuénim ofpadom. Reciklirajte tamo gde postoji postrojenje. Konsultujte se sa lokalnim viastima i sa prodavcem o reciklazi. Odvojeno pnkupUanje i recikliranje vaseg proizvoda ifili
odlaganje njegove baterije pomaze da se saCuvaju prirodni izvori i da se zatiti okolina i zdravlje fjudi. - @0 Elekiriskos atkritumus nedrikst izmest kopa ar sadzives atkritumiem. Ja iespéjams, lidzu, nododiet tos otrreiz&jai parstradei. Par otrreizéjas parstrades jautajumiem sazinieties ar vietéjo pasvaldibas
iestadi vai mazumtirgotgju. Produkta univai ta akumulatora atseviSka savakSana un ofrreizéja parstrade pafidz taupit dabas resursus un aizsargat vidi un cnveku vesel‘bu G Elekiriseadmete jaétmeid ei tohi kGrvaldada koos olmepriigiga. Palun votta ringlusse seal, kus on olemas vastavad rajatised.
Kilsige ring kohalikult litsuselt voi Ujalt. Toote ja/vai selle aku eraldi kogumine ja ring tt hévitamiseks aitab séésta lood d ning Kaitsta jainimeste tervist. - E¥ Ta nhektpika (moBAmu Bev TpETE v ATTOPPITITOVTQI e T OIKIAKG aTroppippiarTa.
AvakukAGaTe HONIG UTIaPXOUV ETTOPKEIG EYKATAOTATEIG. ZUBOUAEUTEE TIG TOTTIKEG GpXEG 1) TOV QVTITTPOOWTO 00 Yia UPBOUAES avakUkAwang. H auMoyn kai 1y avakUkAwan Tou mpoidvTog aag ffkar Tg pmatapiag Tou §exwpiaTd yia amroppiyn oupBaNel aTn daTpnon Twy QUOIKGWY TTOPWY Kal TV
TpoaTacia Tou mepIBaANOVTOG kai TG avBpuwmvng yeiag. - E8 Maneanute ot ynoTpeba enexTpuyecky npoaykTi He TpAGBa fa ce UaXBLPNAT ¢ G1TOBMTE OTMaTbLIM. Mons, peLiMknvipaitTe Ha peaiHasHayeHiuTe 3a T0Ba ChopbeHHS. [poBEpeTe C MECTHUTE BRaCT v ¢ Baluws TbproBeL Ha ApeBHO OTHOCHO CbBeTH 33
peLknipare. CbbpaHeTo 1 PeLIVKIMPaHeTO Ha BalLs NpoflyKT Witni HeroBaTa BaTepits OTAENHO 3a U3XBLPNAHE CrioMara 3a Onla3BaHe Ha MPYPOTHUTE PECYPCH M 3alLIMTa Ha OKOMTHATa Cpefa U HOBELLIKOTO 3pase. - CZ nieTp eHiMzepiHiH kanabikTapbiH TYpMbICTBIK KanzblkTapmer bipre Tactayra Gonmaiizbl.
OHuipicTik Hbicanzap 6ap xepae kaiita eHaeHi3. Kaiia erey XeHitae KeHec any YLLK xeprinikTi Gunik opraHbiHa Hemece aunepre xabapnachlHbi3. BHIMAI KaHe/HeMece OHbI DaTapesichlH kapere Xapary yLuiH Genex XvHay KaHe kaiiTa erey TabuFu pecypcTapsbl CakTayFa XaHe KoplUaraH opTa MeH
afjam fieHcaymbiFblH Koprayra kemekteceni. - @0 SneKTpOTeXHmecxme OTXOAbI He BOMKHbI BLIGPACHIBATLCS BMECTE C BbITOBLIMM. TP HANU4MY COOTBETCTBYIOLLMX YCTAHOBOK CAaBAVITE Ha NOBTOPHYI0 yTuuaaLuio. OBpaTUTECh K MECTHbIM BNACTAM WM K BaLLEMY NPOAABLYY 38 COBETOM 0 BOBMOKHOCTU
yTnusauyu. PasnensHsii c6op u nepepaboTka BawLux U3envii Wl ux GaTapeex ANA YTUNAALM NIOMOTaeT COXPaHUTb NPUPOAHBIE PECYPCHI 1 3ALMTUTS OKPYX@KOLLYI0 CPefly 1 310POBLE Yenosexa. - (3 Binnpaybosati enexTpuHi NpORYKTY CA yTuniayBaTh OKpEMO BIA NoByToBMX al/:lxoma
3nasaiire Ha nepep06ky B crieljanbHi 3aknagw. LLiogo nopa 3 yrunizaii 38epHiTbCS 40 MICLEBIMX OpraHiB Briagu abo npofiasLs. 36ipTa nepepoﬁxa MPOAYKTY T Tafa6o vioro barapei OKDewO ANt yTunisai jonomarae 36ep|ram TIPUPOAHI PECYPCH | 3aXVLIATH HABKOMMILIHE CEPEOBULLE Ta 3A0POB'S NI0AEH.
- [ Réc thai dien tlr khong duige vt chung vdi réc théi sinh hoat. Tai ché ngay khi da Iap dat day du. Tham khao ban quan 1§ dia phuong hoac nguti phan phéi san pham d& nhan dudc cac 161 khuyén vé tai ché san pham. Vigc thu gom va tai ché san pham clia ban valhodc pin clia nd mot céch riéng biét
d8 thai bo gitip béo ton tai nguyén thién nhién, béo vé mai truing va stic khde con ngudi. - E Limbah elektronik tidak boleh dibuang bersama dengan limbah rumah tangga. Mohon didaur ulang apabila terdapat fasilitas yang memadai. Berkonsultasilah dengan p\hak berwenan sel empata au un
d|str|butor untuk mend%)atkan saran men ena\ daurulan Mengut ulkan dan mendaurulau&g {oduk dan/atau balera| a secarg termsah kehka d\buan turut membantu melestarikan sumber da a alam serta melmdung| ling gun%l dan kesehatan manusia. - gFf;r— _L R—
R, R B ohe ﬁ e ks 7 en i 5% o b ﬁt_#zwuwih‘m B
U*HWLLTG'EL\ U*HWLLB@ 67’ / mﬁii‘ﬂd‘ﬂ)’kﬁs fEE §éhb§§ua UI??‘WWTU iﬁ?ﬂllﬂlﬂlb DFAILTHILR ‘\EMJL FP&AF?‘DEEERi?é._tL.?M’Ui?u i EREEEYAGEN—
ﬂzi_Li& A E B AR EERE EEE aai’fﬂffﬁ Eﬁﬁk’fglﬁ %EEqu’Jﬁ%@—?X@WLﬁ Wik it O Wz 22 /Sl LR D B S 2, EE%’D] SRR R A R R IE LU A SRR, - @ 'uleﬂmaﬂumﬂuﬂu‘uaﬂ'ﬂ‘lunﬂﬁau W
U Ay \muwsamuwuwu‘nwawnuwawamuwm'lun'ﬁi'lmna mm‘muua~nﬁﬂfmﬂalwamwu WARDITIIAY /wiammmai‘uaownmnwuunﬂmﬂmuauinuwswmniﬁﬁuwua ﬂnﬂmﬁ«umaanuavﬁmwmuuuu @ ot 483 M7 e 71 ot
MHIM& B H7IH ﬁ“ oF LIt S AIMOl QlE TUM HESSHUAIR. K& S| it RHAl3H i8S 7010l BB ML ADNE] 2osUAIL. HE WEE HEZIS Balstol 271 U HEBHH M 2l dorem e ozt o fzg BEe £ YaLln. - m ﬁrunﬁmms,jﬁ;nSn
fiumaiana & smu:nls‘hm lGl U MYWRIANMIANES 191518 1 ABiA —mniﬁlsjmrn ISIuYINS s 4 mutshn MR lsisru*ls JUEIAKEA En UANW Y RINUATA mitntgigiuim 1 miwy Suinighlnmu
UEHA sn/gmumm“‘lmls,]nn‘\ﬁj[,mumim BTV HUIGANESMSHEYMA SRMIMIUIANS SHRISMAESRIT - - M ae ind AAK G, L a0 ST s smsale) (a5 Al 5l il g 260 5680 ol Sl G paliilony ¥
Oy A s Tl Blan 5 Apnaalall s 51 gl e Jalial) 6 4 Galfl) Jomiia (S5 a3y By /5 latie s 50 5le] 5 e Selo 5ol 3ale) lis A aill ol (alall ¢ sl 5l Adaal) ALl

bq B
A I e € CONACCEAGRIOS 3 @AAA“W”Z‘“’V: ' _®
1. SA RoHSR53889 E Ei A@‘ .@/SS\ [ml D-I_l—c

@

EN : 17128:2020 (CLASS 2) / PLEV - EN 62115

ADEPOSER
ENMAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE
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